September 22 2020
USCG ACCEPTED LIFEBOAT/RESCUE BOAT
ENGINES
Accepted SOLAS Lifeboat/Rescue Boat Inboard Diesel
Engines meeting US EPA Nonroad Compression-Ignition
Engine Exhaust Emission Standards by Model Year 2014 or
later
General Requirements:

S270S
(Sterndrive)
199 kW 3800 V6 Electric
S270P (Shaft) 199 kW 3800 V6 Electric
S270J (Waterjet) 199 kW 3800 V6 Electric
SOLAS VGT 300 224 kW 3500 V8 Electric
SOLAS VGT 350 257 kW 3500 V8 Electric
SOLAS VGT 400 394 kW 3500 V8 Electric
SOLAS VGT 450 331 kW 3500 V8 Electric
SOLAS VGT 500 373 kW 3500 V8 Electric
Beta 28 EPA 20.6 kW 3600 Inline 3 Electric, Spring or Hydraulic*
Beta 36 EPA 26.5 kW 3600 Inline 4 Electric, Spring or Hydraulic*
Beta 48 EPA 35.3 kW 2800 Inline 4 Electric, Spring or Hydraulic*
D2-60 44 kW(60 Hp) 3000 Inline 4 Electric
D2-75 55 kW (75 Hp) 3000 Inline 4 Electric
D3-110 78 kW (110 Hp) 3000 Inline 5 Electric
D3-150 110 kW (150 Hp) 3000 Inline 5 Electric
D3-170 125 kW (170 Hp) 4000 Inline 5 Electric
D3-220 162 kW (220 Hp) 4000 Inline 5 Electric
D4-180 132 kW (180 Hp) 2800 Inline 4 Electric
D4-225 165 kW (225 Hp) 3500 Inline 4 Electric
D4-260 191 kW (260 Hp) 3500 Inline 4 Electric
D4-300 221 kW (300 Hp) 3500 Inline 4 Electric
D6-300 221 kW (300 Hp) 3500 Inline 6 Electric
D6-330 243 kW (330 Hp) 3500 Inline 6 Electric
D6-370 272 kW (370 Hp) 3500 Inline 6 Electric
D6-435 320 kW (435 Hp) 3500 Inline 6 Electric
D13 220-735 kW
(300-1000 Hp)
1800-
2300